Surnames(s), First Name

INDEX
WADE - WAY
Genealogy Notebook #54

Description

Wade, Major

Wade, Robert
Wade, various
Wade, various
Wadsworth,
Wadsworth, General
Wadsworth, Samuel

Wadsworth, Samuel, Capt.

Wadsworth, William
Wadsworth, various
Wadsworth, various
Wait-Waite

Waite, Canada
Wait, Hepseba
Wait, John

Wait, Marvin

Wait, Marvin

Wait, Marvin
Wait-Waite, various
Wakefield, Samuel
Wakely, Alice
Wakely, Henry, James
Wakely, James
Wakely, James
Wakeman,
Wakeman, Hannah
Wakeman, Lt.
Wakeman, Sgt.
Wakeman, Sgt.
Waldron, Jonathan
Waldron, Richard, Capt.

Waldron, Richard, Sgt. Maj.

Waldron, William
Waldron,various
Wales,various

Misc. Notes

New London County Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Letter from J. Winthrop, Jr. to Fitz J. Winthrop
Letter from Jonathan Trumbull to G. Washington
Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

General Assembly Records

Misc. Notes

Newspaper Article-See Page 23

Genealogical Notes-Shiree Robinson
John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal
Suffolk Court Records

Insolvent Debtors

Court Records

Letters to Selectmen of Groton
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Probate Court Records

Misc. Notes

Court of Assistants

Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
R.C. Winthrop Papers

Letter from John Livingston to John Winthrop
Connecticut Colonial Records
Groton Land Records
Massachusetts Bay Records
Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Article

Newspaper Article

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P.O. Bos 525
Old Mystic, Ct. 06372
1

Page

P OO ~NOOTA, WNPE

12-15
16
17
18
19
20-22
23
24
25
26
27
28-29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37-40
41-47
48
49



Surname(s), First Name

_Description

Walker, Benjamin
Walker, Isaac
Walker, various
Walker, various
Walkington, Capt.
Waller, Phineas
Waller, Samuel
Waller, William
Waller, William
Waller, William
Waller, William, John
Waller, various
Waller, various
Waller, various
Walley, John

Wallis, Richard, Ann
Walls, various
Wallsworth, William
Wallsworth, various
Wallsworth, various
Waples, Thomas
Ward,

Ward, Benjamin
Ward, G.

Ward, Nathaniel

Ward, Samuel
Ward, various
Ward, various
Warder, John
Wares, various
Warham,
Wariner, Ebenezer
Warner, Andrew
Warner, Andrew
Warner, Christopher
Warner, John
Warner, various
Warren, Abigail

Suffolk Court Records

Boston Fires

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Sewall Diary

Stiles Itinerary

New London Town Meeting Records
Deposition of Woollstone Brockway

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
New London County Court Records

Misc. Notes

Butler Genealogical Notes
Misc. Notes

Land Records

Suffolk Court Reco:
Misc. Notes

Butler Gencalogic:
Letter from John L.
Butler genealogical Notc.
Groton Land records
Probate Court Records
Letter from John Winthrop to J. Winthrop, Jr.
Suffolk Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Bibliography

Bibliography - Antoinette M. Davis
Bibliography — Mary C. Leiper

Writing on Nathaniel Ward

Suffolk Court Records

Pedigree Chart

Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Articles

Winthrop Papers

Court Papers

Records of the Particular Court

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Winthrop Papers

New London County Court Records
Newspaper Articles — Misc. Notes

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

:n to John Winthrop

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

50
51
52
53-54
S5
56
57
S8
59
60
61
62-68
69
70-71
72

73

74
75
76-81
82-96
97
98-99
100
101
102-102
104-105

106-108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115-116
117
118
119-120
121
122
123
124

<

~

y



i

Surname(s), First Name Description

Warren, Humphrey Suffolk Court Records

Warren, Richard Winthrop Papers

Warren, various Butler Genealogical Notes

Warren, various Newspaper Articles

Warwicke, Earle of Letter from Edward Hopkins to J. Winthrop, Jr.
‘Washburn, John, William Court Records

Washburn, Nathaniel New London County Court Records

Washburn, various Newspaper Articles

Washington, George Notes from Revolutionary War Papers
. Misc. Notes

Pamphlet - Washington’s Visit to New England
Map - Journeys of Washington in Connecticut
George Washington bicentennial

Letters from G. Washington to J. Trumbull
Letters from J. Trumbull to G. Washington

Washington, Laurence Gravestone Rubbings
Waterhouse, Sewall Diary
Waterhouse, Abraham New London County Court Records
Waterhouse, Amos Land Records
Waterhouse, David Partial Letter
Waterhouse, Dr. Letter
Waterhouse, Isaac New London County Court Records
Waterhouse, Isaac, Sarah Misc. Lay Information
Waterhouse, Jacob Probate Court Records
Bibliography
Military Records
Land records
Probate Court Records

Plymouth Colonial Records
New London Town Records
Letter from John Haynes to J. Winthrop, Jr.

Waterhouse, Joseph Land Records

Waterhouse, Josph, Hannah Crimes and Misdemeanors

Waterhouse, various Misc. Notes

Waterhouse, various Newspaper Article — See page 271

Waterhouse, Watrous Family Group Records
Genealogical Chart

Butler Genealogical Notes
Land records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

125
126
127-130
131-135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144-145
146-149
150-158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168-170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

180-190

191
192-245
246-264



Surname(s), First Name Description

Watrous, Jennie
Watrous, Mary
Watrous, various
Watrous, various
Watrous, various
Watrous, various
Watrous, Charles
Watrous, Elizabeth
Waterman, Hannah
Waterman, Richard
Waterman, Thomas
Waterman, Thomas
Waterman, Thomas
Waterman, various
Waters, Abigail
Waters, Anthony

Water, Anthony
Waters, William
Watkins, William
Watts, Thomas
Watts, Thomas, Capt.
Watts, various
Watts, various
Wattson, James
Way,

Way,

Way, various
Ways, various

Obituary

Pamphlet — The Discourse by Mary Watrous
New London County Court Records
Genealogical Chart

Genealogical Chart

Newspaper Articles

Letter from Lucy Butler to Sister Eva
New London County Court Records
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
New London County Court Records
Military Records -

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Rhode Island Historical Collections
Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Petition of Long Island People TBbe Under
Connecticut Government

Jamaica Inhabitants Statement
Suffolk Court Records

Punishments in Colonial Days

Court Papers

Colonial History of New York

New England Colonial News — Watts Family Edition
Butler Genealogical Notes — Newspaper Article

Deposition of William Browne
Probate Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop

Butler Genealogical Notes
Newspaper Articles

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4

Page

265
266
267
268
269
270-271A
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279-281
282

283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295



