INDEX

WADE - WAY

Genealogy Notebook #54

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	Page
Wade, Major	Misc. Notes	1
Wade, Robert	New London County Court Records	2
Wade, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	3
Wade, various	Newspaper Articles	4
Wadsworth,	Letter from J. Winthrop, Jr. to Fitz J. Winthrop	5
Wadsworth, General	Letter from Jonathan Trumbull to G. Washington	6
Wadsworth, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	7
Wadsworth, Samuel, Capt.	Suffolk Court Records	8
Wadsworth, William	General Assembly Records	9
Wadsworth, various	Misc. Notes	10
Wadsworth, various	Newspaper Article-See Page 23	
Wait-Waite		
Waite, Canada	Genealogical Notes-Shiree Robinson	12-15
Wait, Hepseba	John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal	16
Wait, John	Suffolk Court Records	17
Wait, Marvin	Insolvent Debtors	18
Wait, Marvin	Court Records	19
Wait, Marvin	Letters to Selectmen of Groton	20-22
Wait-Waite, various	Newspaper Articles	23
Wakefield, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	24
Wakely, Alice	Probate Court Records	25
Wakely, Henry, James	Misc. Notes	26
Wakely, James	Court of Assistants	27
Wakely, James	Court Records	28-29
Wakeman,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	30
Wakeman, Hannah	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	31
Wakeman, Lt.	R.C. Winthrop Papers	32
Wakeman, Sgt.	Letter from John Livingston to John Winthrop	33
Wakeman, Sgt.	Connecticut Colonial Records	34
Waldron, Jonathan	Groton Land Records	35
Waldron, Richard, Capt.	Massachusetts Bay Records	36
Waldron, Richard, Sgt. Maj.	Suffolk Court Records	37-40
Waldron, William	Suffolk Court Records	41-47
Waldron, various	Newspaper Article	48
Wales, various	Newspaper Article	49

Surname(s), First Name	Description	Page
Walker, Benjamin	Suffolk Court Records	50
Walker, Isaac	Boston Fires	51
Walker, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	52
Walker, various	Newspaper Articles	53-54
Walkington, Capt.	Sewall Diary	55
Waller, Phineas	Stiles Itinerary	56
Waller, Samuel	New London Town Meeting Records	57
Waller, William	Deposition of Woollstone Brockway	58
Waller, William	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	59
Waller, William	New London County Court Records	60
Waller, William, John	Misc. Notes	61
Waller, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	62-68
Waller, various	Misc. Notes	69
Waller, various	Land Records	70-71
Walley, John	Suffolk Court Recoa	72
Wallis, Richard, Ann	Misc. Notes	73
Walls, various	Butler Genealogic:	74
Wallsworth, William	Letter from John L. on to John Winthrop	75
Wallsworth, various	Butler genealogical Notes	76-81
Wallsworth, various	Groton Land records	82-96
Waples, Thomas	Probate Court Records	97
Ward,	Letter from John Winthrop to J. Winthrop, Jr.	98-99
Ward, Benjamin	Suffolk Court Records	100
Ward, G.	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	101
Ward, Nathaniel	Bibliography	102-103
	Bibliography - Antoinette M. Davis	104-105
	Bibliography – Mary C. Leiper	106-108
	Writing on Nathaniel Ward	109
Ward, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	110
Ward, various	Pedigree Chart	111
Ward, various	Newspaper Articles	112
Warder, John	Suffolk Court Records	113
Wares, various	Newspaper Articles	114
Warham,	Winthrop Papers	115-116
Wariner, Ebenezer	Court Papers	117
Warner, Andrew	Records of the Particular Court	118
Warner, Andrew	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	119-120
Warner, Christopher	Winthrop Papers	121
Warner, John	New London County Court Records	122
Warner, various	Newspaper Articles - Misc. Notes	123
Warren Ahigail	John Winthron Ir Medical Journal	124

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	Description	Page
Warren, Humphrey	Suffolk Court Records	125
Warren, Richard	Winthrop Papers	126
Warren, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	127-130
Warren, various	Newspaper Articles	131-135
Warwicke, Earle of	Letter from Edward Hopkins to J. Winthrop, Jr.	136
Washburn, John, William	Court Records	137
Washburn, Nathaniel	New London County Court Records	138
Washburn, various	Newspaper Articles	139
Washington, George	Notes from Revolutionary War Papers	140
	Misc. Notes	141
r	Pamphlet - Washington's Visit to New England	142
	Map - Journeys of Washington in Connecticut	143
	George Washington bicentennial	144-145
	Letters from G. Washington to J. Trumbull	146-149
	Letters from J. Trumbull to G. Washington	150-158
Washington, Laurence	Gravestone Rubbings	159
Waterhouse,	Sewall Diary	. 160
Waterhouse, Abraham	New London County Court Records	161
Waterhouse, Amos	Land Records	162
Waterhouse, David	Partial Letter	163
Waterhouse, Dr.	Letter	164
Waterhouse, Isaac	New London County Court Records	165
Waterhouse, Isaac, Sarah	Misc. Lay Information	166
Waterhouse, Jacob	Probate Court Records	167
	Bibliography	168-170
	Military Records	171
	Land records	172
	Probate Court Records	173
	Plymouth Colonial Records	174
	New London Town Records	175
	Letter from John Haynes to J. Winthrop, Jr.	176
Waterhouse, Joseph	Land Records	177
Waterhouse, Josph, Hannah Crimes and Misdemeanors		178
Waterhouse, various	Misc. Notes	179
Waterhouse, various	Newspaper Article – See page 271	
Waterhouse, Watrous	Family Group Records	180-190
• a non-service	Genealogical Chart	191
	Butler Genealogical Notes	192-245
	Land records	246-264

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	Description	Page
Watrous, Jennie	Obituary	265
Watrous, Mary	Pamphlet - The Discourse by Mary Watrous	266
Watrous, various	New London County Court Records	267
Watrous, various	Genealogical Chart	268
Watrous, various	Genealogical Chart	269
Watrous, various	Newspaper Articles	270-271A
Watrous, Charles	Letter from Lucy Butler to Sister Eva	272
Watrous, Elizabeth	New London County Court Records	273
Waterman, Hannah	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	274
Waterman, Richard	New London County Court Records	275
Waterman, Thomas	Military Records	276
Waterman, Thomas	Crimes and Misdemeanors	277
Waterman, Thomas	Rhode Island Historical Collections	278
Waterman, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	279-281
Waters, Abigail	Suffolk Court Records	282
Waters, Anthony	Petition of Long Island People TBbe Under	
	Connecticut Government	283
Water, Anthony	Jamaica Inhabitants Statement	284
Waters, William	Suffolk Court Records	285
Watkins, William	Punishments in Colonial Days	286
Watts, Thomas	Court Papers	287
Watts, Thomas, Capt.	Colonial History of New York	288
Watts, various	New England Colonial News - Watts Family Edition	289
Watts, various	Butler Genealogical Notes – Newspaper Article	290
Wattson, James	Deposition of William Browne	291
Way,	Probate Court Records	292
Way,	Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop	293
Way, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	294
Ways, various	Newspaper Articles	295